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DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE OCTOBER 13, 1974 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

10:00 a.m. SUNDAY 

TIME ~ ~ 
s: ~ 

I---I-n---r---- - ....... l ~ 


10:00 

11:35 

1:09 

4:12 

6:00 

6:35 

Out 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast with: 
The First Lady 
Rev. Billy Zeoli, President of Gospel Films, 

Incorporated, Muskegon, Michigan 

Patricia Zeoli, daughter 

Steve Zeoli, son 


The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President went to the tennis courts. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Mrs. Thomas G. (Janet) Ford, the President's sister

in-law 
Mrs. James (Nancy M.) Howe, Personal Secretary to 

the First Lady 
James Howe 

EJ/EJ 11/2/76 
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