THE WHITE HOUSE  THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD		
PLACE DAY BEGATHE WHITE HOW WASHINGTON,	OUSE	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)  OCTOBER 13, 1974  TIME DAY  10:00 a.m. SUNDAY
TIME PAGE CF		ACTIVITY
In Ou	ut d d d	
10:00		The President had breakfast with:  The First Lady  Rev. Billy Zeoli, President of Gospel Films,  Incorporated, Muskegon, Michigan  Patricia Zeoli, daughter  Steve Zeoli, son
11:35		The President went to the Oval Office.
1:09		The President returned to the second floor Residence.
4:12		The President went to the tennis courts.
6:00		The President returned to the second floor Residence.
6:35		The President had dinner with:  The First Lady  Mrs. Thomas G. (Janet) Ford, the President's sister- in-law  Mrs. James (Nancy M.) Howe, Personal Secretary to the First Lady James Howe  EJ/EJ 11/2/76